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Onsite Permit ID:  (0S400411

State of Oregon

Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit OS400411 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC; Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 10 BB
Ken Ulbricht

Property Location:815 Pacific Way, Gearhart Tax Lot 9200 - Parcel 3
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Clatsop County
3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential

Design Flow: 450 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals

DistributionType: Pressurized
Sand Filter: 360 SqFt
Media Type: N/A

Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 Revised as-built plan of the constructed system received August 1, 2007, showing future repair area is
not encumbered by paved driveway. Permanent traffic barrier recommended with future replacement
system construction/installation.

2 Vegetative cover over initial and replacement disposal areas confirmed during site visit on August 1,
2007.

3 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified
above.

4 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system.

5 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to
adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited
to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil
modification activities.

Application ID: 404167, Permit Reinstatement - without Field Visit - Installer: Hartman Construction Co. Page 1 of 2



6 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

7 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

8 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES
Pre-Cover Inspection by Connie Schrandt on 4/11/2007

Installer Name: Hartman Construction Co.
To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in OAR 340-071-0100.
Qﬁﬂ L M Q M Onsite Wastewater Specialist 8/2/2007

Authorized Agent: Title Date CSC Issued
Connie Schrandt

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259

Application ID: 404167, Permit Reinstatement - without Field Visit - Installer: Hartman Construction Co. Page 2 of 2



SECTION 4: AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH and show the

Yacifie Way

locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system. Also include ground and pipe elevations, and setback
distances from property lines and building structures.
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SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: Notice Review Date:_ 7-/-07  Notice Accepted: Yes (x) No ()

If No, Reason for Non Acceptance:

A A AN
Installer/Property Owner (Permittee) Notified about: ( ) Non Acceptance ( ) Approval to backfill system
Date and time of notification: & -/-0 7 : am/pm Additional Comments:_Zyy/<e 4
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State of Oregon
Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 400411

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify DEQ (or authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or repair of a system for which a permit
was issued is completed (except for the backfilling or covering of the installation). DEQ (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an
inspection of the completed construction after the official notice date, unless DEQ (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection
and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Receipt and acceptance of this completed form by DEQ (or Agent)
establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection
request purposes only. Originals must be received before a certificate of satisfactory completion is issued. Please complete all
of sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms that are determined to be
incomplete may be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner Information: Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 10 BB
Gearhart Beach Cottages, LLC Clatsop County TaxLot#: Tax Lot 9200 -
Parcel 3

Pacific Way, Gearhart

SECTION 2: Materials List - Identify and list all materials used in the system.
Material Categories: Brand Name: = Size: Specifications Amount of Material:
Pump(s): FTosklin 20 gom

G

\
Distribution Pipe: 'y pve  son 4O

. 3,," ;
Effluent Sewer Pipe: 4 ove scin 40

Drain Media Type(s): | /2 De § dein rotk o Qee- a{wﬁ%

Filter Material: D € G < and
Other:

NOTE: Unless previously submitted, you must attach copies of the sieve analysis for the "Filter Media"” and "Underdrain Media” used in
this system.

SECTION 3: Construction was performed by (signature required):

(') Property Owner/Permittee: Gearhart Beach Cottages, LLC
(W Sewage Disposal Service Business: Hratbwaenn  (ovhavtion (o . 3B33)

(Print Full Business Naime (License Number)
All Tank(s) were tested for water-tightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-73-025(3): Yes ( ) No (

Date tanks(s) tested: Date System Construction Completed: £~ 6= 0671

I certify that the information provided on both sides of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal systems (OAR Chapter 340,
Divisions 71 and 73).

3

mﬁ@m Peor Hanan Ouner Z2-1-071
(System Installer’s Signature-Property Owner or Certified  (Title) (Cert. # (Date)
Installer with Certification Number)

Installers Contact Phone Number: Office/Home Cell SO3-HH)-ZO0XZ

Application ID: 400314, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: Gearhart Beach Cottages, LLC Page 1 of 2



SECTION 4: AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH and show the
locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system. Also include ground and pipe elevations, and setback
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SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: Notice Review Date._4-//-07 __ Notice Accepted: Yes No/(>@<

If No, Reason for Non Acceptance: ygop Lblon/ ’ Ao

Installer/Property Owner (Permittee) Notified about: ( ) Non Acceptance (XJ Approval to backfill system
Date and time of notification: 7-//-07 /] 50 am@) Additional Comments: /o na/
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State of Oregon Onsite ID:  0S400411
Department of Environmental Quality Expiration Date: 4/6/2008

Permit Reinstatement - without Field Visit

This Permit Reinstatement - without Field VisitPermit OS400411 authorizes the property owner to construct
an onsite wastewater system as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC; Ken Clatsop County
Ulbricht
Property Location 815 Pacific Way, Gearhart Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 10 BB
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Tax Lot 9200 - Parcel 3
3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System Type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential

Design Flow: 450 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals

DistributionType: Pressurized
Sand Filter: 360 SqFt
Media Type: N/A
Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS
1 Establishment of vegetative cover over the initial and replacement sand filter areas required following
system backfill.

2 Meet all required setbacks.

3 The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

4 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes
made by the agent.

5 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

6 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.

7 An electrical permit and inspection from the Department of Consumer and Business Services, Building
Codes Division or the municipality with jurisdiction is required for all pump wiring installation.

8 ATT treatment standard 2 required.

9 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Application ID: 404167, Permit Reinstatement - without Field Visit, OwnerName: Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC; Ken Ulbricht Page 10f2



INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS -
1 A final inspection is required after landscaping or other erosion control measures are established.

2 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

3 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

4 A squirt test inspection of the pressurized piping system is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

( %m"( v SQ msit Onsite Wastewater Specialist 4/6/2007  4/6/2008

Authorized Agent: Title Date Issued Expiration Date

Connie Schrandt

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 404167, Permit Reinstatement - without Field Visit, OwnerName: Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC; Ken Ulbricht Page 2 of 2



Application for Onsite Sewage [T samn

~T8 For DEQ U Osy: /257
; Date Received
?‘ Treatment System Duc Roseved 4
Department of Environmental Quality ml:: 'm;b;;%
m 65 N Highway 101, Suite G - g “: -l
) ¢ of 1st Response
Sute do,eg;, Warrenton, OR 97146 Date of 2nd Response
Environmental Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 Dot pi e

Fax: (503) 861-3259 Scanned Data Extry

A. Propertv Owner Information

Qfadmt&zgh&gtmé@ Po Box {1l Segside, 00 9712 73~ 7252
Name

Mailing Address (Street or PO Bax, City, State, Zip Codc) Phone Number

B. Legal Property Description
b 10 10BR, 9200 1,424 sq
Township Range Sectica Tax Tax A Number Ackeage or Lot Size
Gearhart ?m/.c v
County Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: %:/ S ?ﬂé‘ / é < W% o
Address : ) City State Zip Code
Directions to Property:

C. Existing Facilitv / Proposed Facility 7 Water Information

Existing Facility: ?ﬁs«l Facility: . Water Supply:
D Single Family Residence Single Family Residence Public
‘ Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [ private

Ooter COother Well, Spring, Shared

. D. Tvpe of Application
i i [[] Authorization Notice for:

Site Evaluation

Construction Permit ] Existing System Evaluation Coanecting to an Existing System Not in Use
Repai_r Permit . m: ermit Transfer l::phcmg 2 Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
Dmml;;]m“"?‘" { Permit Reinstatement The Addition of One or Moce Bedrooms
Ny Personal Hardship
[ Major [ Minor

Temporary Housing
Other — Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s authorized agents permission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

= —— /@/I ¥ 207
Signature Date
Kevpeal B.  Ulbegut 7372202
Applicant’s Name — Plcasc Print Legibly Applicant's Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
26 Box 16 Sensive . o 71 3%
Applicant’s Mailing Address
Applicant is the /[Z,l Owner DAuthorizcd Representative Oiicensed Septic Installer
D Authorization Attached
Installer’s Name

Rev8-14-03 bik



Receipt Number: 128799
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
* Warrenton, OR 97146

Date Received 4/3/2007

Received From Ulbricht Public Accounting, For TO6N R10W S10
(Check Name): LLC Property TaxLot 5300 parcel 3
Kenneth Ulbricht At: Clatsop County
PO Box 1161 Pacific Way
Seaside, OR 97138 Gearhart, OR 97138
Lot 3, Block 23

Current Payment

Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
405.00 Check ' 6110 96-228 135.00
Total Amount Applied $135.00
Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 95.00 Application ID: 404167
Surcharge Fee: 40.00 Application Type: Permit Renewal
Plan Review Flow Fee:
. without Field Visit
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
] ) System Type: Sand Filter: Conventional - Residential
Reinspection Fee:
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $135.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 135.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $135.00

Total Payments: $135.00

Receipted By: Date of Entry:

Vicky Schiele 4/3/2007
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FORM No. 926—7-_GEN§RA|_.‘ EASEMENY. R = o .. COPYRIGHT 1952 sT* 1-NESS LAW PUBLISHING cO.,

PORTLAND, OR 97204

NL

) TR
i N
AGREEMENT FOR EASEMENT , .
into this .. 22 o op  MPECH
. dz;ths AGREEM&a% eﬁ%tgagsiqfaxed into this day of .17 L 28200
¥ and between Geaihit Bl Cottges LLC e ’

hereinafter called the first party, and
, hereinafter called the second party;
"WITNESSETH : Clatsop

WHEREAS: The first party is the record bwner of the following described reaI estate in
County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Situs Address: , Gearhart, Oregon 97138
Tax Map: 6-10-10BB . ,
Tax Lot: 9201

‘Paicel 2, Partition Plat 2006-10, Clatsop County, Oregon
, And
Situs Address: , Gearhart, Oregon 97138
Tax Map: 6-10-10BB
- Tax Lot: 9202 '

" Parcel 3, Partition Plat 2006-10, Clatsop Couilty, Oregon

and has the unrestricted right to grant the easement hereinafter described relative to the real estate;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises and in consideration of One Dollar ($1) by the second party to

the first party paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which hereby is acknowledge
party, they agree as follows:
The first party does hereby grant, assign and set over to the second party

d by -the first

A sepnc system and septic tank easement being 20.0 feet in width centered along the property line located

between Parcel 2 and Parcel 3 beginning at the northeast corner of Parcel 3; Thence 589 21°48"W a.
distance of 20 feet along the property line between Parcel 2 and Parcel 3 to the true point of beginning;

3.

(Insert here a fuII descnpt:on of the nature and type of the easement granted fo the second party.)

Thence continuing S89 21°48”W a distance of 60 feet along the property line between Parcel 2 and Parcel

— OVER ~—.
AGREEMENT FOR EASEMENT Yt oM }SS'
BETWEEN ; nt
Recording Instrument #- 200702828
Recorded By: Clatsop County Clerk i
Gearhart. Beach Cottages. LLC...........] A #ofPages: 2  Fee: 31.00 ec}
__________ g Transaction date:  3/22/2007 11:45:29
AND- EPACH Deputy: tromeyn .Zn
------ Geathar Beach Cottapes L1.C RECORDER'S USE iz1eﬂt/microfi1m/recepfi0n NOw.eiiiensy
Record of
------ of said county.
After racording retum io (Name, Address, Zip): Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.
Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC
POBOX 1161 ) NAME TITLE
--------------------- Seaiside; OF 97138 By Deputy




scribed real estate.

The second party shall have all rights of ingress and egress to and from the real estate (including the
right from time to time, except as hereinafter provided, to cut, trim and remove trees, brush, overhanging
branches and other obstructions) necessary for the second party’s use, enjoyment, operation and maintenance of
the easement hereby granted and all rights and privileges incident thereto..

Except as to the rights herein granted, the first party shail have the full use and control of the above de-

The second party hereby agrees to hold and save the first party harmless from any and all claims of
third parties arising from second party’s use of the rights herein granted,
The easement described above shall continue for a period of
however, to the following specific conditions, restrictions and considerations:

ore ed-e ..

, always subject,

b Septic system and septic tank operation, maintenance and repair.

described as follows:

distant from either side thereof.

toil 100.)

it

and second party's right of way shall be parallel w:th the center line and not more than .

If this easement is for a right of way over or across the real estate, the center Ime of the easement is

N (/4‘ feet

During the existence of this easement, maintenance of the easement and costs of repair of the easement
damaged by natural disasters or other events for which all holders of an interest in the easement are blameless

. shall be the responsibility of (check one): [] the first party; [] the second party;. m both parties, share and
<hare alike; [] both parties, with the first party being responsible for..................... % and the second party being
responsible for ...................%. (If the last aItematllve is selected, the percentages allocated to each party should

_ During the existence of thts easement those holders of an interest in the easement that are responsible
for d: mage to the easement because of negligence or abnormal use shall repair the damage at their sole expense.
: This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the
i imme:liate parties hereto but also their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors in interest.

In construing this agreement, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all gram-

mat’ al changes shall be made so that this agreement shall apply equally to individuals and to corporations. If
the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal (if any) affixed by an officer
or ‘'other person duly authorized to do so by its board of directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereum‘o set their hands in duplicate on this, the day and

year first hereinabove written.

. ULBRIcht | MEMBER LLC

it o

éuuevrr/ B. ULrich?, MeEmMpee Lic

First Parly
STATE OF OREGON,

ss.
County of C' a+50 K)

NN

This instrument was acknowledded before me on

March 22 hd VAL Kenneth Ulbrich+

Second Party .
STATE OF OREGON, ) )
LA ) ss.
County of C\ (H- Sop

This instrument was acknowledged befare me on

March ZZ“d

i Mf mber

200749-. sy Kenneth Ulhricht
as. Membec

of . Gearhart 1Seach (ottages i) C

/4/ /4/ [Z/
Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires M@\ll Lj'L 2010

ot Geachar+ Beach CcHaqc—*s LLC

Y / [ LU
Natary Public for Oregon

My commission expires “J’d Y} L‘/.ZO!O




State of Oregon Onsite ID:  0S400411
Department of Environmental Quality Expiration Date: 3/23/2007

Construction-Installation Permit

This Construction-Installation Permit OS400411 issued in accordance with Site Evaluation #04-059
authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater system as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Gearhart Beach Cottages, LLC Clatsop County
Property Location Pacific Way, Gearhart Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 10 BB
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Tax Lot 9200 - Parcel 3 ‘

3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System Type: Sand Filter-Residential

Design Flow: 450 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals

DistributionType: Pressurized
Bottomless Sand Filter: 360 SqFt
Media Type: N/A
Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS
1 Establishment of vegetative cover over the initial and replacement sand filter areas required following
system backfill.

2 Meet all required setbacks.

3 The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

4 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes
made by the agent.

5 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

6 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.

7 An electrical permit and inspection from the Department of Consumer and Business Services, Building
Codes Division or the municipality with jurisdiction is required for all pump wiring installation.

8 ATT treatment standard 2 required. '

9 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Application ID: 400314, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: Gearhart Beach Cottages, LLC Page 1 of 2



INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
1 A final inspection is required after landscaping or other erosion control measures are established.

2 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

3 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

4 A squirt test inspection of the pressurized piping system is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

il S\ Onsite Wastewater Specialist 3/23/2006  3/23/2007
Authorized Agent: Title Date Issued Expiration Date

Connie Schrandt

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 400314, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: Gearhart Beach Cottages, LLC Page2of2
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TYPICAL CONCRETE WALL SECTION
FOR A SAND FILTER

——6"——

————
e ————
———

____________________ /

24" OF SAND MEDIA

_— #4 REBARS @ 12"0C EACHWAY

36"

SOIL SIDE SLOPES
/70 PROTECT FOOTING

MEAD _

6" \—EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

1

N 2—#4 REBARS

SAND FILTER

CONC WALL
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO MEET UNIFORM BUILDING CODES FOR
RS 12 G2 e
g\ggjg/COl;TE%ACT(E)R TO OB'I(')AIE gloJILDING GEARHART BEACH
IF UIRED FOR CON X
COTTAGES —Patcdh B

815 PACIFIC WAY
GEARHART, OREGON 97138

ad
) i THIS DRAWING IS FOR THE
h@"g‘nee"ng, SOLE USE OF THIS
esources inc PROJECT AND IS NOT
TO BE USED BY ANY OTHER
896435 OCEAN DRIVE CONTRACTORS WITHOUT
EXPIRES 12/31/2006 WARRENTON, OREGON 97146 WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM
Ph. 503—738-6420 MEAD ENGINEERING.

DATE: 16 FEB,. 2006
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Septic Tank Electrical Equipmeht

Class I Division 7
Splice Box inside Tank Riser

Access box w! Fiberglass Lid ’ Tank Riser
as per NEC 501-5 (cX1). Sealing J/ WARR
fittings will be accessible. SRR
@ Sealing Fitting Float Cords Low Voltage,
as per NEC 501-5 (a)(4). Intrinsically Safe Circuit

Sealing required on conduit
leaving a Class | Division 1
area.

(3 Rigid Metal Conduit
as per NEC 5014 (a) and 501-5 (a)(4).
No fittings are allowed between riser
wall and seal fitting.

PVC Splice Box
allowed as per NEC 504-20.

Intrinsically safe apparatus may use
wiring methods suitable for unclassified
areas. The box and the cord-grips must

®

a minimum of 24",

EAE N A T
> SMRATALY
NIRRT

Ak AR AR 4

RN

be listed for wet locations or better. All
splices must be waterproof. (‘D @
® losionpro ice Bo \
as per NEC 5014 (a).
All boxes, fittings and joints @
shall be threaded and £
explosionproof. f H @
H
@ Explosionproof Cord Connector ! )
Connector for flexible cord that is @® " R
rated for Class | Division | @ iR
environments. :
R PR BB % ; Sy e
(@ conduit or Direct Buried Ry e g Syt
As per NEC 300-5 (a). 1585858 58 L% 58 0T 08 58 58 58 50 10 W 20 - CES. .O.o.: :I:
Conduit must be buried to a .= g ]
minimum depth of 6" if rigid B4 ¢
metallic conduit is used, or | ‘ 1
18" if nonmetallic conduit is \ ( Fofa]
used. If the wires are direct e g
buried, they must be buried to 2

Wires must be appropriately | ;
sized for the amperage draw i
and distance run. N g

(® Floats

allowed as per NEC 504-20.

3

SAap et Tae ks Ty Ty e Ty ety Ty

Intrinsically safe apparatus may. .~ .~ .
use wiring memoJ;psauitable,fory ot e J :
unclassified areas. b Q/ ; g
© Pumps Y '~ ¥
As per NEC 501-11. Flexible™ 0", 110- 7~ 1 \gjp . % B
cords are permitted for L m\\V? - 2
connection to portable utilization . k3 o4
equipment. Pump cords are . 2a
600V or less and must be rated T
for extra hard usage. Pumps are il A o
required to be UL or CSA listed g
for use as effluent pumps. i | %
Explosionproof pumps are i i
required unless a redundant off VoE e
float is used. :: 2
' R S A A A S R P R A 2 A R S R S S S A oA e A A e, A
SR B SO NI P NI S| Bow'Ls OIS

RS RALRS Ma‘.‘n‘.‘h; ‘‘‘‘‘
G 6@@()‘/» C@/H’ﬂf}é@ (LC
LLo— OBB- 9700 — Paicel=

Moa P I/{/Aa?‘vwz/u}“a Paen. _.
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DEPT. OF E|
ad
Nngmeerng _ NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
esources Inc. WARRENTON

89643 Ocean Drive, Warrenton, Oregon 97146
Ph. 503-738-6420

System Hydraulic Calculation , \
Gearhart Beach Cottage "”‘PD'&C‘O’{ =

815 Pacificway
Gearhart, Oregon
Parcel #3

Static Head (pump base to pressure laterals 10’

System Allowance + 5° head 8
Transport Pipe 114" dia 2.65

Total Dynamic Head 20.65 use 21

Flow rate
1/8” dia orifices 0.41gpm * 72 = 29.5 gpm

Pump Requirements

30 gpm @ 21 ft head

OSI P5005 1/2hp, 115 volt

Capacity: 21 ft head, 65 gpm
30 gpm, 47 ft head




TN

| Discharge Plumbing Assemblies

- - - - »
Head Loss in 0SI Discharge Plumbing Assemblies =~~~ meopoaet
- 814 ARWAY AVENLE
~ Head Loss Equations: - o -
- Size » Model # Eq“aﬁnn 974799012
1" Diameter HV100B H, = 0.02302 TELEPHONE:
‘ {541)458-4449
11/4" Diameter HV125BC Hy = 0.00502 FACSIMILE:
541) 459-2884
11/2" Diameter HV150BC Hy = 0.00302
2" Diameter HVZ200BC H, = 0.00202

Head Loss vs. Flow Rate Curves:
HV1008

o, ——— ,

120

100

Head Loss {feet)

Flow rate (gpm) Reves T
Page

O W Dace~ C@Am%m LLC

blo (0 Br ~Tzoo Faacel X
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P50 Series
1/2hpto1-12hp}l -

-

Total Dynamic Head (TDH) in.Feet

Total Dynamic Head (TDH} In Feet
=
|

¢ s w5 A 5 % 3 ® 0 R R W W ®
Gallans per Minute (gpm) v Gallmspef'Mnae(q;m)

rpwa] . 1[P30& Pso Series] oo o AdvanTex® Pump|
< | | 2npteShp 12 hp

= : :

8

Total Dynamic Head (TDH} in Feet

Total Dynamic Head (TDH) in Feet
H ]

8

0 T x & 0w 0 3 5 N T
Gallons per Minute (gpm) Gallons per Minute (gpm)

C’IH Beucl C@ﬁ&ﬂ,@j LLC Pogedelt
biO- |IOBB <9200 Parcel 2
N&& @\GIKV\QQ/\;—Q RQSM(_M



~ Application for Onsite Sewage [, o For DEQ Use Ouly:
Treatment System . Do Reocived ___2 =22 0
Fee Paid fi‘Lci',cfvoo
Department of Environmental Quality R”“Nm:;ba ' L:(f,,j f );,»
m 65 N Highway 101, Suite G i R
of 1st Response
State of Oregon Warrenton, OR 97146 Date of 2nd Response
Department of . Date of Final Response
Environmental Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 ——
. ’ Fax: (503) 861-3259 Scanmed  DataEntry

A. Property Owner Information

Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC PO Box 1161 Seaside, Oregon 97138 503-738-7282
Name ) Mailing Address (Stret or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) Phone Number

B. Legal Property Description

6N 10W 10BB 9200
Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
Clatsop Gearhart Park Parcel 3 23
County Subdivision Name Lot Block
Property Address: 815 Pacific Way Gearhart Or 97138
Address City State Zip Code

Directions to Property: __Hwy 101 S. to gearhart, west on pacific way, right at driveway to all three lots

for 815 pacific way
C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facilitv / Water Information
Existing Facility: Proposed Facility: Water Supply:
[ single Family Residence Single Family Residence Public _gearhart
3 Name

Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [ private
O other [ other | Well, Spring, Shared
|| Site Evaluation Renewal Permit Authorization Notice for:
Construction Permit Existing System Evaluation Connccting to an Existing System Not in Usc )
B Repair Permit Permit Transfer Rq;llzcmg a Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home

. - & , orf kHouse

= Majas E Minor Permit Reinstatement The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
[] Alteration Permit Personal Hardship

[J Major [J Minor Temporary Housing

[[] Other —Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s authorized agents permission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

e ol Y L - 2-2/-0b6
’ (’S{gﬁm ' Date
Ken Ulbricht Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC ~ 503-738-7282
Applicant’s Name — Please Print Legibly Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
PO Box 1161, Seaside, Oregon 97138
Applicant’s Mailing Address
Applicant is the Owner DAuthorized Representative DLicensed Septic Installer

[ Authorization Attached
Installer’s Name

Rev 8-14-03 bjk



e PAGE B4/@4
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

[
o

83/13/28B6 ©81:53 5837171432

NOBRTH COAST RRANTH OEEIOE
SECTION 1 - TO BE FILLED OUT BY APPLICANT (may be fillad In clectronically usl%‘TbB ‘vey 16 move'to each/fiofdy 1 U FICE

TN =4 =™\
WARREN I L,“\!

1. Applicant Name/Property Owner:_Neacanicum Cottages LLC (Ken Ulbricht)

Mailing Address: PO Box 1161 Telephone: 503-738-7282
City:_Seaside Statc:__ Or Zip: 97138

2. Property Information:
County:_Clatsop Tax Lot Number: 9200 Parcel #3
Township: 6N Range:_10 W Sectionz_10BB
Property Address: 815 Pacificway Gearhart, Oregon
Block: Lot: Subdivision Name (if applicable):

3. This proposed facility is for:
An individual, single-family dwelling.
[_] Other. Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided scrvices or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested:
l¢] On-site construction-installation permit for: [/] New construction [ ] Repairs [ ] Alterations
L] Nom-water-carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for camp grounds).
L] On-site Authorization Notices for: | ] Replacement of dwelling [ ] Bedroom addition
[] Other changes in land wse involving potential sewer flow increascs

SECTION 2 - TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

S. The proposed facility is located: mside city limits [l inside UGB [ outside UGB
If imside the UGB, thc proposed fscility is subject to:
}z(city jurisdiction [0 County jurisdiction [ Shared city/county jurisdiction

6. Property Zoning: R - / Zonimg Minimum Parcel Size: 1/ g, ez

7. Is a public notice and hcaring requircd? /&Yes Hearing Date:
No

8. Dacs the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requircments: mcs [JNo

Comments: ‘
9. Planning Official Signature: rd /é/
Print Namc: R a2 (v < Titlee (Ao
Telephone No.: _ 725~ 5~ 4 Date: _2—/3 -0 ¢
* Planning Official Signaturc:
Print Name: ' Title:
Telephone No.: Date:

* Both city and county planning officials may necd to sign if use is within a UGB,

Land Uso Comparitility Strtement for On-site Scwage Disposal System Permits OnsitcLUCS.doc (12/2002)
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Receipt Number: 121962
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G .
Warrenton, OR 97146 Date Received 2/22/2006
Received From Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC For TO6N R10W S10 BB
(Check Name): Property TaxLot 9200
PO Box 1161 At: Clatsop County
Seaside, OR 97138 Pacific Way
Gearhart, OR 97138
Lot 3,
Current Payment
Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
990.00 Check 5010 96-228 ’ 990.00

Total Amount Applied ~ $990.00

Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 950.00 Application ID: 400314
Surcharge Fee: 40.00 Application Type: Construction-Installation Permit
Plan Review Flow Fee:
) Single Family Dwelling
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
. ) System Type: Sand Filter-Residential
Reinspection Fee:
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $990.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 990.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $990.00

Total Payments: $990.00

Receipted By: Date of Receipt:

Dave Johns 2/22/2006




Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region North Coast Branch Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146

(503) 861-3280

FAX (503) 861-3259

February 6, 2006

Kenneth Ulbricht

Gearhart Beach Cottages LLC

P.O.Box 1161

Seaside, OR 97138 '

IMPORTANT DOCUMENT - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
~This is not a construction permit-

RE: Site Evaluation Results — Site Approval With Conditions
Township/Range/Section: T6N, R10W, S10BB; Tax Lot No. 9200, Clatsop County
Proposed Parcel 1 (Applic. #0504-057), Parcel 2 (Applic. #0504-058) and Parcel 3 (Applic. #0504-059)

Dear Kenneth Ulbricht;

The above-described properties were evaluated for suitability of onsite sewage disposal on the following date(s):
January 13, 2006. Based on this evaluation, the following onsite sewage treatment systems are approved for Parcels
1,2 and 3:

Initial system: Bottomless Sand Filter
Replacement system:  Bottomless Sand Filter

NOTE: A site development plan accompanied by a physical stakeout in the area approved for onsite sewage
disposal will be required for review and approval prior to issuance of a construction/installation permit. The
plan and stakeout must demonstrate that there is adequate area to accommodate both initial and replacement disposal
areas and that all required setbacks can be maintained.

Details of the site evaluation are included in the Site Evaluation Report that is enclosed. The Site Evaluation Report
also includes more specific information and further conditions of site approval.

Next Step — Applying for a Construction/Instaliation Permit

When you are ready to proceed with system construction, contact this office to get a permit application package. The
permit must be issued by DEQ before you can start construction.

Regquest for Site Evaluation Report Review or Regquest for Variance

If you belicve that an error was made in the evaluation of Yyour property, you may apply for a Site Evaluation Report
Review within 60 days of the site evaluation report issue date at a cost of $440. If you would like to apply for a
Variance from one or more of the Onsite Wastewater Treatment System rules, you may apply for a Variance at a
cost of $1340. If you are interested in either of these actions, please contact the undersigned for more details before
you proceed.

Best wishes on a successful project. If you have any other questions about this report, please feel free to call me at
(503) 861-3280.

Sincerely,

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist

Enc:  Site Evaluation Report Q’E

DEQDC)



Site Evaluation Report
For Onsite Sewage treatment System Suitability

Site Location: T6N, R10W, S10BB; Tax Lot No. 9200, Clatsop County
Proposed Parcels 1,2 and 3

Applicant: Ken Ulbricht

Date(s) of Site Evaluation: January 13, 2006

DEQ Onsite Specialist: Connie M. Schrandt

Date of Report: February 6, 2006

General Description of Site Evaluations

Sewage contains disease-causing organisms and other pollutants that can cause adverse impacts
to human health and the environment. An onsite sewage treatment system must treat and dispose
of sewage in a way that will not cause a public health hazard, contaminate drinking water
supplies, or pollute public waters.

Proper functioning of an onsite system begins with primary treatment in the septic tank. The
septic tank separates the solid particles in sewage from the liquid. The liquid that comes out of
the septic tank is called effluent. The effluent may then be dispersed in the soil for further
treatment or discharged into a secondary treatment device such as a sand filter or aerobic
treatment unit prior to dispersal in the soil. For proper treatment, the effluent must slowly
infiltrate into the underlying soil. Dissolved wastes and bacteria in the effluent are trapped or
adsorbed to soil particles or decomposed by microorganisms. This process removes disease-
causing organisms, organic matter, and most nutrients. Effluent that comes to the ground surface
(through poor soils or other problems with the system) can be a possible health hazard because it
may still contain some disease-causing organisms. Soil that drains too quickly may not give the
effluent enough treatment and may result in groundwater contamination. :

The purpose of the evaluation was to locate suitable soils in an area that is large enough for both
the initial and the replacement disposal areas. The criteria used for this site evaluation can be
found in Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 340-071.

Soil test pits and other site features were evaluated during the site visit on January 13, 2006. In
the site inspection, the following features were evaluated:

Soil types - how well they drain and other evidence of good soil structure for treatment
Depth to groundwater »

Wells located on the site or adjacent sites.

Slopes, escarpments, ground surface variations, topography

Creeks or springs on the site or adjacent properties

Whether the soils have been disturbed

Setbacks from property lines, buildings, water lines, and other utilities

Other site features that could affect the placement of the onsite system.

® & & o o0 o o o
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Approved Systems

Based on the evaluation of site and soil conditions, the following onsite sewage treatment
systems are approved for Parcels 1, 2 and 3:

Initial System: System Type: Bottomless Sand Filter
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gallons
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gallons
Distribution Method: Low Pressure
Bottom Area of Sand Filter: 360 square feet
Maximum Sand Filter Depth: 36 inches

Replacement System: Same as for Initial System.

A site development plan accompanied by a physical stakeout in the area approved for
onsite sewage disposal will be required for review and approval prior to issuance of a
construction/installation permit. The plan and stakeout must demonstrate that there is adequate
area to accommodate both initial and replacement disposal areas and that all required setbacks
(to property lines, underground utilities, building foundations, surface waters, potential man-made
cuts resulting from house placement and construction, etc.) can be maintained. Also, the initial and
replacement sand filter areas must be separated by 10 feet or by a concrete wall that is installed
as part of the initial system.

Attached are the Field Worksheet and Plot Plan that show the test pit locations and other details
of the evaluation on Parcels 1, 2 and 3.

Site Limitations

Many sites have some limitations that will affect either the location of the onsite sewage system
or the type of system that can be allowed. The following describes the limitations found in this
site evaluation.

Clatsop Plains Geographic Area Special Considerations

Rule Requirement: OAR 340-071-0400(5)

Description: For properties within the area generally known as the Clatsop Plains and of less
than one acre in size, the approved onsite system shall be either a sand filter system or a
pressurized distribution system with a design sewage flow not to exceed 450 gallons per day.
Site Conditions Observed: Parcels 1, 2 and 3 are each less than one acre in size.

Required setbacks to “public waters”, i.e. springs, year round streams, intermittent

~ streams, groundwater interceptors, or canals

Description: These setbacks are to prevent incompletely treated sewage from discharging to
surface waters where it can both be a health hazard and pollute the surface water.

Rule requirement: Table 2, OAR 340-071. 100" setback to perennial (or year-round) surface
waters is required for disposal areas associated with standard and low-pressure distribution onsite
systems. OAR 340-071-0290(3)(g). 50’ setback is required for sand filter systems. 50’ setback
from seasonal (or intermittent) surface waters is required for disposal areas associated with either
standard or alternative onsite systems.

&3
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Site Conditions Observed: The required 100° setback to Neacoxie Creek required for alternative
low-pressure distribution systems cannot be maintained with adequate area remaining to
accommodate residential development on each of Parcels 1, 2 and 3. The 50’ setback required
for alternative sand filter systems, however, can likely be maintained.

Setback from property lines, building foundations, water lines and underground utilities
Rule requirement: Table 1, OAR 340-071

Description: The required property line setback allows construction of the system without
trespass or damage to neighboring properties. The setbacks to foundations and man-made cuts in
excess of 30 inches (from top of down-slope cut) prevent too much liquid from causing the soil
under the building to settle and potentially damage the building. The water line setback is
required because sewage will travel as far as 10 feet, and does contain some disease-causing-
bacteria and viruses. If there were to be a leak in the water line, the drinking water supply could
be contaminated. The setback from other underground utilities is required for sanitary reasons
during utility line maintenance, and because the effluent will tend to flow along the utility trench
rather than stay in the natural soil where it can be treated.

Conditions observed: The size and configuration of Parcels 1, 2 and 3 in relation to
development plans and maintaining required setbacks are such that only bottomless sand filter
systems will be considered. Less disposal area is required for sand filter system approval.

Additional Conditions of Site Approval

1. Sites on Parcels 1, 2 and 3 are approved for the types of onsite sewage treatment systerms
described above. Peak sewage flow into each system is limited to a maximum of 450 gallons
per day, with an average sewage flow of not more than approximately half of the peak
sewage flow. This is normally sufficient to serve a single family dwelling with a maximum
of four bedrooms. Premature failure of the treatment system may occur if either of these flow
limits is exceeded.

2. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may
void this approval.

3. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover,
development or other potential disturbance of natural soil conditions,

4. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial
drainage of ground surfaces, roads, driveways and building down spouts.

5. These approvals are given on the basis that the parcels described above will not be further
partitioned or subdivided.

These site approvals are valid until each approved system is constructed in accordance with a
DEQ construction permit. Technical rule changes shall not invalidate the approvals, but may
require use of a different kind of system. If there is a technical rule change affecting the site
approvals, the Department will attempt to notify in writing the current property owner as
identified by the county assessor’s records. The site approval runs with the land and will
automatically benefit subsequent owners.

Attachment: Field Worksheet and Plot Plan Q’.E
Page3 of 3 orac
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Dec 13 05 1

0:18a Kenneth Ulbricht 503-7171492 p.1

ULBKICHT & ULBRICIIT PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FLLC -~ =
P. O. BOX 1161, SEASIDE, OREGON 97138
(503) 738-7282 NEC 18 70Uy

RIS TITLL

i

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:;

Dave Ken Ulbricht
COMPANY: DATE:

DEQ 12/05/05

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL MO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
1-503-861-3259
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

O

URGENT [J FOR REVIEW [] PLEASE COMMENT ] PLEASE REPLY [ pLEASE RECYCLE

Dave,

As follows, please find the map disclosing the test holes and measured distances.

I appreciate your assistance.

Sincercely,

Ken Ulbricht

KENNETH B. ULBRICHT P. C.
P. O. BOX 1161, SBASIDE, OREGON %7138
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Dec 0S 05 10:15a Kenne**> Ulbricht 503-7171'492 p.1

IOT O
ULBRICHTYT & ULBRICHT PUBLIC ACCOWNTING
K
P. O. BOX 1161, SEASIDE, OREGON 97153
' (503) 738-7282 peEC 05 2005

Rt M PR TUELE S S o SIPET T
N‘G‘ni H G:u\xti HEmanur Urriee

WARFENTUN

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FRO}\’.
Dave Ken Ulbricht
COMPANY: DATE:
DEQ 12/05/05
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
1-503-861-3259
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
O urgENT [ FORREVIEW [ riiASE coMMENT L] PLEASE REPLY O PLEASE RECYCLIS
Dave,

As follows, please find the map disclosing the test holes and measured distances.

I appreciate your assistance.

Sincerely,

Ken Ulbricht

KENNETH B. DLBRICHT P. C,
P. O. BOX 1161, SEASIDE, OREGON 97138



" Gearhart Cottages, LLC ’

November 3, 2005

Department of Environmental Quality
North Coast Branch Office

65 North Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, Oregon 97146

Dear Sirs,

Enclosed, please our applications and fees, for site evaluations located at Gearhart,
Oregon.

If it is possible to arrange so that we could be at the site when your office performs the
site evaluations, we would appreciate it. Our office number is 503-738-7282.

We trust that you will find the applications in order, but should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

(/’fin/etqh;. Ulbricht

P.O. Box 1161, Seaside, Oregon 97138 * (503)738-7282 * Fax (503)717-1492 * kenul@pacifier.com




Application for Onsite Sewage [T samn: Foc DEQ Use Outy:

TR _
' ' Date Roccived [l- T-25
?“ Treatment System DR e

Department of Environmental Quality

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Stato of Ovagon Warrenton, OR 97146
Department of )
Environmenta Phone/TTY (503) 861-3280 _ x:?;“' : ;
Fax: (503) 861-3259 Scmed  Dets Eunyy

A. Property Owner Information

GERRHRART BEwcH COTTRGLES, LLc Po.Box Il!, SERSIDE., crE 736 $563- 738- 7282
Name : Mailing Address (Stroet oc PO Bax, Gity, Statc, Zip Code) Phoos Number
' B. Legzal Property Description

b N 10 W Nwhiseclo 7 9zoo /005-6101088 oqzc0_ [1.734 S £+
Towuship Range Soction Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage oc Lot Size
CLATSOP prrceL 3
County : Subdivision Name Lot Block
Property Address: __ 8/S PACIFIC  WAY GEAR HART orRE 97/ 38
Address bl Gty State Zip Code

g )
DirectionstoProchty:. S EE AT’T’ACH—EO MAP % [N STEUCTION S

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Fadlity: Proposed Fadlity: Water Supply: _
X single Family Residence [ single Family Residence X public _Ci7Y_oF &EARHART
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms ‘ D Private )
[ other O oter Well, Spring, Shared
Site Bvaluation Renewal Permit [ Authorization Notice for;
Construction Permit Existing System Bvaluation szwm&iﬁng System Not in Use
Repair Permit Permit Transfer } Replacing a Mobile Home or Houss with Another Mobile Home
Majee U Minor Permit Reinstatement 'Hn Additioa of On¢ or More Bodrooms
[[] Alteration Permit Personal Hardshi

Other - Please Specify

If_tlm required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign
with your name and address at the eatrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.,

By my tiénatu_rc, [ certify that the information I haye furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s aythorized agents permission to enter onto the above described propetty for the sole purpose of this application.

A‘,.:_:ﬁ"@)/.z(

— H-3-08
P { . : 5 >
KENNETH B. ULBRICHT . 503 -738- 7282 KENOL @ PAciFiER . Com
Applicant’s Name — Please Print Legibly Applicant’s Phoae Number Applicznt’s E-mall Address
RO Box LI, SERsSIDE. orREGoN 9738
Applicant’s Mailing Address ' ‘ '
Applicantis the  [X] Owner Ayﬁhoxizzd Representative [ Licensed Septic Installer

(Xl Authorization Attached
Installer’s Name

Rev 81403 bk



At Department of Environmental Quality
~ Warrenton Office ~
. ?‘A 65 N. Highway 101, Ste. G, Warrenton OR 97146
M (503) £61-3280 connie Schvandt

Statg of Oregan

s NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE
1, é:Ennemm% BEncH CoTrases, Lic , have authorized

(Property Owner/Print Name)
KEMNETH B. ULBRICHT | MEmBER OF Lic toad as my agent in performing
(Authorized Representative/ Print Name) ‘ -
the activities necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater
treatment program services provided by the Department of Environmental Quality on the
property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340, division 071. | agree that any
costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility. :

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

Property Situs or Road Address

* And described in the records of _c4aTsor __County as:

Township_6N_Range_IoW Section_/©_Map IDéeksgTax Lot#(s)__ 7200 fhucel 3

Township____Range___. Section ‘Map ID____Tax Lot #(s)

PROPERTY OWNER:
- Printed Name: _GEar Harr BeEacA CoTTatEes, Lic | ,
'Signature: ),( - P )@(L___,, . MeMBEr _ Date: 1-3-0s
Address: ('P/o-'séx ey

Phone: sb=2-738-7282
City, State, Zip SERsibE ., OKE TT7IZE Fax: S63- 7/7 - 1472

E-mail Address KEN‘UL- ® PRCIFIER. Com

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Printed Namé: . KENNETH B. ULBRICHT

Signature:(%{ = M,———a Date: ___//- 3-65
© Address: 0. Box 1! Phone: s503- 738-7262.
City, State, Zip__ SEnsioe. org - F7/138 Fax__&05- 7/7- /1472

E-mail Address KEew VL@ PACIFIER. Com

X\FORMS\Letter of Authorization.doc (bend. 472004)
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TOTAL AREA 42,335 SF
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__Pactfic Title Company
© P.0.Box 2488/3470 Hwy. 101 N, Sulte 1017 Gédrhart, OR-57138
AGENT FOR FIRBT AMERICAN '
TITLE INBURANCE COMPANY

pacifictitie@clatsop.com

(503) 738-0925 / Fax (503) 738-5318

This map is furnished as a convenience in locating property and the company
assumes no liability for any discrepancies as may be disclosed by an actual survey.
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STATE OF OREGON - OETA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY =

SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

l;roperty Owner . K’ﬂw‘: Hle /"lfb"“/ Permit Number gd' /94
T. G R_[&  Sec. [0 Tax Lot/ Acct. No.(z;‘zi__.__ Date of Final Insp. 5/2 7/006
" Loc./Road Approved By P T
Installer /6 // /';W!,iﬂ/ﬁ? Senl | Title Dew ’
Disposal Trenches: ___ 3¢¢ Square Fi. /S Lineal Ft.
Tank Size: _____/6¢{ _ Gallons. System Designed to Serve U/j‘[/ﬂ:() //&[’J <
Plot Plan: o,
K —— S

A)

DEQ/WQ-402 1/78



STATE OF OREGON -
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

‘ ~
Property Owner ﬁ/ﬁéf'(*\ 5%?’[#—'—/.«4‘44@ _ Permit Number N-o: g‘? 126
T._ 6 R _LC_ Sec. LG Tax Lot/ Acct. No. 72 Expiration Date Byt -3{//'?/
Loc./Road Issued By ﬁ‘ff i

[NOT TRANSFERABLE] .
New Construction of [] Repair ofﬁﬂ’ Connection of [] Alteration of [

A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

All work to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340 71-030. Work shall be done by property owner or
by licensed Sewage Disposal Service. '

[MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL]

) . SPECIFICATIONS |
Tank size [6ee gallons. Disposal trenches 3¢ Square ft, L Lineal ft.
Maximum trench depth ze” Minimum trench dgpfh et
[ Loop IE/!Equa] O Serial Distance between lines on center o -
Total rock depth /2 - Below P'pe [« Above p;pe < D Rake sidewalls

Special Conditions. [Follow Attached Plot Plan]

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT:

SITE

DEQ/WQ-404 Rev. 1/78 SP*54377-340




STATE OF OREf \ 9R DEQ USE ONLY (2500)

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONA .TAL QUALITY Dafe Rec'd B, KO At Reed $.5E°°
s iy
Receipt No. .t 2 775 Permit No.

Date Appl. Completed

Site Inspection Date

Approved __ Disapproved

Pre-Cover Inspection Date

APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION)

1. [ Site Evaluation Report for New System ($75.00)

2. [J Permit to Construct New System ($25.00) _(Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required)
3. [ Permit to Repair Malfunctioning System< ($25.00)

4. [J Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System ($25.00)

5. [0 Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System ($25.00)

6. [ Permit Renewal ($25.00)
7. [ Existing System Evaluation

8. [ Other (Specify)
REFERENCE INFORMATION (Please Print)

LIfe ¢ & AL TAGA 2
NAME OF APPLICANT NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER
SIS ACIFic i
ADDRESS ADDRESS
GEAR HART _ ORE., F7/3%
CITY ZIP CODE CITY ZIP CODE
73—~ ¢£/23
PHONE PHONE

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

3 e — . ) > —cr DD
< /O /O TRo0 CLAT Soi
Township Range Section Tax Lot/Account Number County
Subdivision/Area Tract . Block Lot Lot Size

PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION

PLANNED USE: House __Z . Mobile/Modular Home . Commercial . Industrial . Other
L = oY iy b
No. of Bedrooms _ ~J . Water Supply _GLEA HARLT

(Describe) -
APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE

1. Test Holes (For 1, ). Date Ready
2. Zoning Approval (Except 1, 3, 6 and 7) you may attach a copy of your Zoning Permit or obtain the signature of
the appropriate County, City or Indian Planning Commission.

Signature and Name of Zoning Agency

3. Plot Plan.
4. Other

DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help)

SIGNATURE (Lo V/J;z://c://lcﬂf patE_ 4 — /R — GO

[
(Comr/act Purchaser/Owner/hﬂall_er) SP*54381.340

EQ/WQ-415 1/78



STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

Property Owner /'7/{)0’ C /5/ ﬂ7/’i’i 727/-)'4/ Date 5’ /}2 - 9@’)

j g 2 ) )
Location: T. é R. [0 Sec. _,&__ Tax Lot/Acct. No. 4(,/7*5’6’

REMARKS:
FOR DEQ USE ONLY
g =
@/Approved Permit Number §o- e
[] Disapproved By: = £ Z"-"%‘/‘/é S/lé/fc

(SANITARIAN SIGNATURE) (DATE)
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